Ramp D. on Route 1, relocation as shown on State Highway Commission Plan relating to Federal Aid Project 
#U-01-1(18), easterly from Progress Road to U.S. Route 1.  

School Street, westerly from Federal Street to Maine Street.  

South Street, commencing one hundred fifty-five (155) feet east of Park Row to Coffin Street.  

Town Hall Place, westerly from Maine Street to the terminus of the public way, approximately 200 feet 
west of Maine Street.  

Unnamed public way, from the First Parish Church on Bath Road to Maine Street, northerly on this way.

[...]

Bank Street, both sides.  

Baribeau Drive, westerly side, commencing twenty (20) feet north of the entrance of Mallard Pond, to 
twenty (20) feet south of the exit to Mallard Pond.  

Barrows Drive, west side, commencing at Columbia Avenue and extending south six hundred and ninety-six 
(696) feet, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.  

Basswood Road, east side, commencing two hundred and forty (240) feet south of the intersection of 
Wildwood Drive and extending southerly for sixty (60) feet.  

Basswood Road, west side, commencing at Wildwood Drive and extending southerly to Aspen Drive.

[...]

Cumberland Street, southerly side, from Maine Street to Cushing Street.  

Cushing Street, west side, commencing at Pleasant Street and extending northerly one hundred twenty (120) 
feet.  

Dunlap Street, south side.  

Dunlap Street, north side commencing one hundred forty-six (146) feet east of Maine Street for a distance of 
twenty (20) feet in an easterly direction.  

Dunning Street, south side.  

Elm Street, south side, commencing at Maine Street and extending westerly three hundred seventy (370) 
feet; and on the north side commencing one hundred eighteen (118) feet westerly of Maine Street and extending 
westerly to Union Street.  

Everett Street, south side.  

Federal Street, east side, commencing seven hundred thirty-five (735) feet north of the intersection with 
Bath Road and extending north for four hundred and forty (440) feet.  

Federal Street, west side, commencing at Bath Road and extending northerly to Green Street.  

Federal Street, west side, commencing at Mason Street and extending southerly to Center Street.

[...]

Federal Street, west side, commencing at Center Street to a point three hundred eighty (380) feet extending 
southerly sixteen (16) feet.  

Federal Street, west side, commencing at Center Street extending southerly thirty (30) feet.  

Federal Street, west side, commencing at School Street extending southerly three hundred seventeen (317) 
feet.  

Federal Street, east side, commencing at Bath Road and extending northerly three hundred sixty-five (365) 
feet.  

Federal Street, east side, commencing at Jordan Avenue extending northerly to a point four hundred (400) 
feet north of Franklin Street.  

Federal Street, east side, commencing at Mason Street and extending southerly one hundred thirteen (113) 
feet.  

Fitch Place, both sides.  

Franklin Street, both sides.  

Gilman Avenue, north side.  

Green Street, both sides.  

Grover Lane, north side.  

Gurnet Road, (Route 24), both sides, commencing at Cook's Corner and extending southerly nine hundred

[...]

Lincoln Street, south side commencing at Maine Street and extending westerly for a distance of forty-three 
(43) feet.  

Longfellow Avenue, south side, commencing at Maine Street and extending easterly three hundred (300) 
feet.  

Longfellow Avenue, north side, commencing at Maine Street and extending easterly one hundred seventy-
two (172) feet.  

Longfellow Avenue, both sides, at its intersection with Coffin Street and extending westerly and easterly one 
hundred (100) feet from the intersection.  

Magean Street, north side, commencing at Maine Street and extending westerly one hundred twenty-five 
(125) feet.  

Maine Street, east side, commencing at Bath Road and extending southerly to Longfellow Avenue.  

Maine Street, east side, commencing at its intersection with Bath Road and continuing north twenty-five (25) 
feet.  

Maine Street, east side, commencing one hundred eighty-five (185) feet north of the intersection with Bath 
Road and continuing north to the intersection with No Name Street.  

Maine Street, east side, commencing one hundred (100) feet south of the intersection with the Maine 
Eastern Railroad tracks and continuing north one hundred (100) feet to the Maine Eastern Railroad tracks.

[...]

Maine Street, west side, commencing at Potter Street and extending southerly forty-six (46) feet.  

Maine Street, west side, commencing eighty-seven (87) feet southerly of the intersection of Potter Street, 
and extending southerly forty-eight (48) feet.  

Maine Street, west side, commencing two hundred twenty-two (222) feet southerly of the intersection of 
Potter Street, and extending southerly one hundred eighty (180) feet.  

Maine Street, west side, commencing one hundred eighty (180) feet southerly of the intersection of Page 
Street, and extending southerly one hundred eighty (180) feet.